MNDSPEED

BUILD IT FIRST

March 23, 2005

Dear Valued Customer:

Customer Notification
Pack & Ship Location Change for Products Currently Packed and
Shipped at Skyworks, Mexicali

CN 032305

This notification is for the purpose of informing you of a change by Mindspeed Technologies in the pack
and ship locations for the products currently packed and shipped at Skyworks in Mexicali, Mexico.

Purpose

The purpose of the move from Skyworks, Mexicali is to improve cycle time by utilizing the Newport Beach,
CA Jazz location for products tested in CA. The Jazz location, adjacent to Mindspeed headquarters, is
currently used for shipping Mindspeed products. There are no changes to the shipping containers or
product labels other than identifying the shipping location.

Device

Current Location

Additional Location

Date

CX20501-12
CX27440-13
CX27460-14
CX27465-12
CX27470-12
CX27500-32
CX28560-11
CX29950-11
CX60077-11
CX60083-15
M21110-11
M21120-11
M21130-11
M21131-12
M21131-32
M21150-11
M21151-13
M21151-33
M21156-13
M27207-26
M27207-36
M27207-46
M27207-76
M27218-21P
M27218-22P
M27301-14
M27302-14
M27465-22
M27651-13
M29320-13

2XXXX-PCN-004-A

Skyworks, Mexicali
Skyworks, Mexicali
Skyworks, Mexicali
Skyworks, Mexicali
Skyworks, Mexicali
Skyworks, Mexicali
Skyworks, Mexicali
Skyworks, Mexicali
Skyworks, Mexicali
Skyworks, Mexicali
Skyworks, Mexicali
Skyworks, Mexicali
Skyworks, Mexicali
Skyworks, Mexicali
Skyworks, Mexicali
Skyworks, Mexicali
Skyworks, Mexicali
Skyworks, Mexicali
Skyworks, Mexicali
Skyworks, Mexicali
Skyworks, Mexicali
Skyworks, Mexicali
Skyworks, Mexicali
Skyworks, Mexicali
Skyworks, Mexicali
Skyworks, Mexicali
Skyworks, Mexicali
Skyworks, Mexicali
Skyworks, Mexicali
Skyworks, Mexicali

Jazz, Newport Beach, CA
Jazz, Newport Beach, CA
Jazz, Newport Beach, CA
Jazz, Newport Beach, CA
Jazz, Newport Beach, CA
Jazz, Newport Beach, CA
Jazz, Newport Beach, CA
Jazz, Newport Beach, CA
Jazz, Newport Beach, CA
Jazz, Newport Beach, CA
Jazz, Newport Beach, CA
Jazz, Newport Beach, CA
Jazz, Newport Beach, CA
Jazz, Newport Beach, CA
Jazz, Newport Beach, CA
Jazz, Newport Beach, CA
Jazz, Newport Beach, CA
Jazz, Newport Beach, CA
Jazz, Newport Beach, CA
Jazz, Newport Beach, CA
Jazz, Newport Beach, CA
Jazz, Newport Beach, CA
Jazz, Newport Beach, CA
Jazz, Newport Beach, CA
Jazz, Newport Beach, CA
Jazz, Newport Beach, CA
Jazz, Newport Beach, CA
Jazz, Newport Beach, CA
Jazz, Newport Beach, CA
Jazz, Newport Beach, CA

1-May-05
1-May-05
1-May-05
1-May-05
1-May-05
1-May-05
1-May-05
1-May-05
1-May-05
1-May-05
1-May-05
1-May-05
1-May-05
1-May-05
1-May-05
1-May-05
1-May-05
1-May-05
1-May-05
1-May-05
1-May-05
1-May-05
1-May-05
1-May-05
1-May-05
1-May-05
1-May-05
1-May-05
1-May-05
1-May-05
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MNDSPEED

BUILD IT FIRST

March 23, 2005 CN 032305

Customer Notification
Pack & Ship Location Change for Products Currently Packed and
Shipped at Skyworks, Mexicali

Change Schedule

Customers may receive devices packed and shipped from the location identified in the table above
beginning after May 1, 2005.

Method to identify parts

Full traceability is maintained by lot number and date code. The shipping labels will also identify the
location the product was packaged and shipped.

Customer Impact

No customer impact is anticipated with this change; there is no change to form, fit, or function.

We are confident this change will allow Mindspeed Technologies to maintain its high standards for quality
and reliability. We will be managing this change very closely to ensure minimum disruption to our
customers. If, at any time, you have a need for further information, please contact your local Sales
Representative.

The indicated Customer Notification letter was received and acknowledged by the undersigned

authority.
Name:
Signature Print
Company:
Name Location
Title:
Date:

Comments/additional requests:

Thank you for your attention on this matter.

Please return the acknowledgment form to the attention of Ralph Crowther, MINDSPEED
Technologies Inc., 4000 MacArthur Blvd, Newport Beach, Ca, 92660; FAX (949)579-5404.

2XXXX-PCN-004-A Page 2 of 2



	Purpose
	Change Schedule
	Method to identify parts
	Customer Impact

