

March 23, 2005 CN 032305

Customer Notification

Pack & Ship Location Change for Products Currently Packed and Shipped at Skyworks, Mexicali

Dear Valued Customer:

This notification is for the purpose of informing you of a change by Mindspeed Technologies in the pack and ship locations for the products currently packed and shipped at Skyworks in Mexicali, Mexico.

Purpose

The purpose of the move from Skyworks, Mexicali is to improve cycle time by utilizing the Newport Beach, CA Jazz location for products tested in CA. The Jazz location, adjacent to Mindspeed headquarters, is currently used for shipping Mindspeed products. There are no changes to the shipping containers or product labels other than identifying the shipping location.

Device	Current Location	Additional Location	Date
CX20501-12	Skyworks, Mexicali	Jazz, Newport Beach, CA	1-May-05
CX27440-13	Skyworks, Mexicali	Jazz, Newport Beach, CA	1-May-05
CX27460-14	Skyworks, Mexicali	Jazz, Newport Beach, CA	1-May-05
CX27465-12	Skyworks, Mexicali	Jazz, Newport Beach, CA	1-May-05
CX27470-12	Skyworks, Mexicali	Jazz, Newport Beach, CA	1-May-05
CX27500-32	Skyworks, Mexicali	Jazz, Newport Beach, CA	1-May-05
CX28560-11	Skyworks, Mexicali	Jazz, Newport Beach, CA	1-May-05
CX29950-11	Skyworks, Mexicali	Jazz, Newport Beach, CA	1-May-05
CX60077-11	Skyworks, Mexicali	Jazz, Newport Beach, CA	1-May-05
CX60083-15	Skyworks, Mexicali	Jazz, Newport Beach, CA	1-May-05
M21110-11	Skyworks, Mexicali	Jazz, Newport Beach, CA	1-May-05
M21120-11	Skyworks, Mexicali	Jazz, Newport Beach, CA	1-May-05
M21130-11	Skyworks, Mexicali	Jazz, Newport Beach, CA	1-May-05
M21131-12	Skyworks, Mexicali	Jazz, Newport Beach, CA	1-May-05
M21131-32	Skyworks, Mexicali	Jazz, Newport Beach, CA	1-May-05
M21150-11	Skyworks, Mexicali	Jazz, Newport Beach, CA	1-May-05
M21151-13	Skyworks, Mexicali	Jazz, Newport Beach, CA	1-May-05
M21151-33	Skyworks, Mexicali	Jazz, Newport Beach, CA	1-May-05
M21156-13	Skyworks, Mexicali	Jazz, Newport Beach, CA	1-May-05
M27207-26	Skyworks, Mexicali	Jazz, Newport Beach, CA	1-May-05
M27207-36	Skyworks, Mexicali	Jazz, Newport Beach, CA	1-May-05
M27207-46	Skyworks, Mexicali	Jazz, Newport Beach, CA	1-May-05
M27207-76	Skyworks, Mexicali	Jazz, Newport Beach, CA	1-May-05
M27218-21P	Skyworks, Mexicali	Jazz, Newport Beach, CA	1-May-05
M27218-22P	Skyworks, Mexicali	Jazz, Newport Beach, CA	1-May-05
M27301-14	Skyworks, Mexicali	Jazz, Newport Beach, CA	1-May-05
M27302-14	Skyworks, Mexicali	Jazz, Newport Beach, CA	1-May-05
M27465-22	Skyworks, Mexicali	Jazz, Newport Beach, CA	1-May-05
M27651-13	Skyworks, Mexicali	Jazz, Newport Beach, CA	1-May-05
M29320-13	Skyworks, Mexicali	Jazz, Newport Beach, CA	1-May-05

2XXXX-PCN-004-A Page 1 of 2



March 23, 2005 CN 032305

Customer Notification

Pack & Ship Location Change for Products Currently Packed and Shipped at Skyworks, Mexicali

Change Schedule

Customers may receive devices packed and shipped from the location identified in the table above beginning after May 1, 2005.

Method to identify parts

Full traceability is maintained by lot number and date code. The shipping labels will also identify the location the product was packaged and shipped.

Customer Impact

No customer impact is anticipated with this change; there is no change to form, fit, or function.

We are confident this change will allow Mindspeed Technologies to maintain its high standards for quality and reliability. We will be managing this change very closely to ensure minimum disruption to our customers. If, at any time, you have a need for further information, please contact your local Sales Representative.

The indicated Customer Notification letter was received and acknowledged by the undersigned

authority.			
Name: _	Signature	Print	
Company:			
Title:	Name	Location	
Date:		-	
Comments/a	additional requests:		

Thank you for your attention on this matter.

Please return the acknowledgment form to the attention of Ralph Crowther, MINDSPEED Technologies Inc., 4000 MacArthur Blvd, Newport Beach, Ca, 92660; FAX (949)579-5404.

2XXXX-PCN-004-A Page 2 of 2